86-468-X E/S Virginia Ave., 125' S of Pennsylvania Ave. 9th Elec. Dist.

4/14/86 Special Exception - filing fee $100.00 - 424 VA/Towson Limited Partnership

4/14/86 Hearing date set for 5/12/86, at 11:00 a.m.

5/12/86 Advertising and Posting - $71.00

5/14/86 Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Special Exception for a
Class B office building in a R-0 Zone is GRANTED with conditions.




c ¢
2s

Pursnant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulationshaving been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the com-

mmity not being adversely affected, the speclal exception should be granted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore 7Cdunty,

this Z{#dﬁé day of May, 1986, that the Petition for Special Exception for a
Class B office building in an R-0 Zone be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after

the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permlt and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at its own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. 1If,
for whatever reason, this Order iz reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition,

s 7 g '
[ N

oniﬁg(Commi sioner of
Baltimore County

Ad/srl
cc:  John B, Howard, Esquire
dr. Michael Miller

People’s Counsel
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| N F PECI = ' ’ & 200 East p# Yeylvania Avenue - et ?'
: PETITICN' FOR SPECIAL EXCE:TION N HALKER ) 200 East Yy A o o O |
. ‘ Telephone: 301—296-3333 [ ' * 6 S »{15 :
. TC THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF GALTIMORE COUNTY: . b - 5
Land Planring Consultants c ‘ Ry
? g The undersigned, legal ow‘rilerl[s) of tll:edplrloperty sciltuatrce1 in Baltitxlnore County and which_is - Eanqscgfse:é%rx:::}srs ? PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : i ;;
: described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition HroA B naine RE: ! EXCLPT 2 ; g
3 , Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, o use:»al% "":5 E 9th Election District g?gIgOgli‘g?nfzﬂiiiL 125° ;ng ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSTONER E ' g x
- Office haild » RO . — : L ; i a. . i 9th District s ' e
% P herein described property for __3 Class B Ofiice hailding in an RO o ] - q Description to Accompany Petition for Special Exception : Case No. 86-468-X Pennsylvania Ave., 9th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY é oA
3 _\‘.' . R E. D. e . ) N . . i E ; | %E
} T A e —— e o e A ok e e e e am e e o] _.D_.:IE 7\287 for a Class wp® puilding io an R0 Zoune ; ; ;iflzﬁé:lg:sm LIMITED PAR‘I‘NERSHIP: Case No. 86-468-X i ﬁi
§ i o e e e _ o b e m e m % \_J.f' Kisth xleétion pistrict, "“i'f“"_'e County, Maryland ‘ LOCATION: Egiiuglde of Virginia Avenue, 125 fect South of Pennsylvania ' Tty | g;
3 e L3 \\_r':‘\ = ., . . X o ) . ;w . : i
1 G T B —————————— e e e e i e ENTRY OF APPEARANCE , L5t
B -Tm-—-—-— - R S S
3 ' N . o the East side of Virginia Avenue at the DATE AND TIME: Monday, May 12, 1986, at 11:00 a.m. {w
E ? - Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulaticns. DP e Beginning for the same on | t, 'i
3 ' ) . Srmweammnemm— . . i gside of Virginia Avenue . PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office B ildi Please enter the appearance of the P ' i 3 5
% g I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Speglai) Excgplgwnhadvertising. posting, etc, upon filing v-37. 275 point formed by the intersection of said east | Towson. Marylang uilding, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, ppe eople's Counsel in the above- é
L3 of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions - ,, !, ~ -C.T. and the land capti i :
: £ of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Cour.;y. £H4,450 vith the dividing line between the land zomed B.M.~C.T. av | The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the 2 \ ptioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other 1
i 3 _ o - o S - , ; , uthority o e Zoning Act and . . ) 30
S t 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, zoned RO as shown on the 1984 Comprehensive Zoning Map adopted by the :: Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final §
3 under the penalties of perjury, that I/we oo R . L . . i '
H E are the legul owner(g) of the property . COQnt Council, said point of beginmirg Leing distant 125 : I . ‘ i Order. Lo 5
3 } which is the subject of this Petition. Baltimore Goun HY e . _ _ h. - ' Regltéon for Special Exception for a Class B office building in a ! P “ §
3 ' y in & southerly direction from the poln i Vo Lone . : b
; | " Coniract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): feet more or less measured 1 o ‘ N ‘ b the 3 ] 7/)2"9& . ‘ 7 £
: » T 3 irgini venue wil ! ) / y e B
- ST 424 VA/Towson Limited Partnership formed by the intersection of the centerline of Virginis | ; e (ot 7o Sl 2
2 ¥ (Type or Piint Name) (Tyge or Print Name) , in said point of : Phyllis le Friedman § ,‘
{i— 47/&1/3/ /Y?{.}& centerline of Pennsylvania Avenue, thenmce leaving Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County ﬁ"
s G S, OOt it e S0 A A2 L ‘ . . e im ing and ¢ 5.
§ Signature ~ Signature peginning and the east side of Virginia Avenus and running 7 g‘ 1
i i - : ] - . . ’ . xt
y B e Edmund F. Halle, General Partmer______ .y s vart of said dividing line, (1) South 82 deprees 6 [t ,({ 7 2 &
; —_5 Acdress (Type or Print ilame) bindirg on P ] following = < O}/’)C'—‘-——/ A ’;‘
: g i 55 seconds East 143,50 feet, themce running the tvo &o Peter Max Zimmerman £ 5
:f——g N e e ees et e L e minutes . 4 ads Deputy People's Counsel :
i e City and State Signature 4 distances viz; (2) South 11 degrees 41 minutes 04 seco ' Room 223, Court House ] A
T4 courses snd Ci . Being the property of VA/Towson limited Partnership , as shown on plat Towson, Maryland 21204 :
F T Attoruzy for Pelitioner: 98.31 feet more or less, thence (3) North 83 degrees 07 minutes plan filed with the Zoning Office. 494-2188 ] ¢
- 3 John B, Howard, Esquire 200 East Pennsylvania Avenue  296~3333 West 95 ) - b 5 i
: ¢ S e e : t the aforesaid east side of In the event that this Petition(s) is granted. a buildi : . ¥ 2’
- y Tyfe or Brint e) Address Phone No, 95 geconds West 143.55 feet to intersec within the thirty (30 R + @ building permit may be issued _ ; ¥
: [ o 11 terta y (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of April, 198€¢, a copy : -
= A YR Towson, Maryland 21204 ____________ Virginia Avenue, thence running snd binding thereon (4) Nor igregozsncgazereg“e“ fgr h stay of the issuance of said permit during this period £ th ?’ e
e = L - R TSV City and State e ‘ shown. Such request must be received in writi o e foregoing En of aran : a ' ¢ :
3 } Coo lg.n Lgfrard, Downes and Tracy ya ] 05 seconds East 100.00 feet to the point of hearing set above or made at the hearing. writing by the date of the egoing Entry Appearance was mailed to John B. Howard, Esquire, ; -
i { 210 Allegheny Avenwe = ___ Name, address snd phone number of legal owner, con- degrees 38 minutes € Cock, Howard, Downes & Tracy, 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, M» 21204 ; # ~
§ d Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted . BY ORDER OF ' ’ ' 5 . 3
gkﬁg Towson, Maryland 21204 beginning. . ;ggg;‘g E:I(‘;PBMUI)N Attorney for Petitioner. E i:’ E
T T e oshon sttt . s €EB. i . -
%-—} " City and State Name Containing 0.3 Acres of land more of OF BALTIMORES(S:(I)Sﬁ”%s / " L 1
L = 825-4111 : EPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES ‘ %A /? ?
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i S ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —---ppocomumoennna- day ouc Job Number: B4128-A (1D:L84128-A)
. p of , 19 ___ , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as it
jz ' April 86 . March 24, 1986 3 24 . 3 : ¢
; f requiced by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through- Page 1 of 1 23 Vo 232 \§§
: 2 oy 0 timore County, that property be posted and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ' o S'{ _ %, 4;1’”,“"5“3
E ' Cofduissioner of Baltimore County in Room. 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore % 2&9: , I : f
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ta- - : i i :f'
gf ' John B, Howard, Esquire April 15, 1986 ! :'
i BALTIMORE COUNTY Cook, Howard, Downes and Tracy INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZOWING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ‘
5 OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING 210 Allegheny Avenue ] '
' §‘* TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 Arnold Jablon , 1986 E :
I - - April 22, 19 £
S 9 494-3333 TO...Zoning Commissioner . Date April 30, 1986 - &
i F i O T TR e EE s s EEmemam— . e e e e e e e e ;
. 3 e, . ] . f -
1 ARNOLD JABLCN EAN M. H. JUNG NOTICE OF HEARING Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director 111 W, Chesspeake Ave. ;-
é { :.,;:1 ;ONING COMMISSIONER, : CEPUTY ZONING COMPMISSIOMNER : FROM._Qffice of Planning and Zoning _ Towfon. Maryland 21204 John B. Howard, Tsquire g
Vg i ' ' RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ota Cook, Howard, 20_‘"185 and Tracy E
1 E/S Virginia Ave., 125" S of Pennsylvania Ave, SUBJECT.____Zoning Petitiszn Mo, 26 /69X 210 Alleﬁhem{ 583;304 4
e 1 7 May 6, 1986 9th Election District K o TTmmTTTTmEEmm R aaam o aaaass e s Towson, Marylan H ) ‘
o | : P - A P airman 2
% i éZiEV:(/)TOEEEZE,giQHEd Partnership - Petitioner RE: Trem No. 342 — Case No. 86-468-X : g
o : 424 VA/Towson Limited Partnershi -
;i | ! -John B, Howard, Esquire . 11:00 a.m HEMBERS Specia{'gzception Pe:ition P :
ol : ;1 Cook, Howard, Downes and Traczy TIME: Thig office is supportive of the subject proposal; i.e., the expansion Bureau of i
e G 210 Allegheny Avenue . Monday, May 12, 1986 of office space within the Towson Core. ? : Dear Mr. Howard:
i - Towson, Maryland 21204 DATE: Traffic Engineering L "
- g% - o T RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake State Roads Commission ' ERRt i
i L E/S Virginia Ave,, 125' S of Pennsylrania Ave, Mﬁmeﬁ%%ﬁmﬁu suresu of .
- Lt ’ - : gth Election District Avenue, Towson, Maryland Norman E. Gerbery AJCP Fire Prevention ' The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans L
R I 424 VA/Towson Limited Partnership ~ Petitioner Health Department submitted with the above-referenced petition. The follswing comments .7
i Case No, 86-468-X NEG/JGH/sf Project Planniig are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action : -
3; g ‘ requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plarns : e
}ir | Dear Mr. Howards Building Department or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a . .
%: Board of Ecucation bearing on this case., The Director of Plannirg may file a wricten .
_ g; ] Zoning Administration report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as ; 5 -
‘Eg 3 This is to advise you that $71.00 is due for advertising Industrial to the suitability of the requ_ested ;onlng. e ,_
4 1 i ‘hi i : Development § LR R
I and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the : "R
'y Order is issued. Committee at this time that offer or request information on your -
21 ‘ i .
; . N , : ZONTNG - S - petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
s 3 . THE DR:I?)FF%'IEELIHSEIR?EGPSII{DT;E;DDggERZg;};LE iég'{th?sgggg RETURNED ON / / A received, I will forward them to you. UOtherwise, an; comment that
| L . \&?‘%’—\ is not informstive will be placed in the hearing file. This
" — o o . —— 4 — petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
{ dme it is placed by omng.Com ssioner filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. :
: BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 218&2 : D } of Baltimdte County : : 5
i, OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION " LLLVGe C'O,.nu.’ Maryland, and remit ’ . Very truly yours, .i
jf MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ng, Towson, Maryland BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. J1UE5D . ' éj 0 / )
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C2SE NO, 86-463-X

et

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

‘County Office Buildin
o111 W, Chesapeake Ave
Towson, Maryland 212

Your dt
14th P day of April » 19 g5

Zoning

Petitioner 424 TA/Towson Limited Partnewved

Petitioner’'s
Attorney - Joha B, Howerd, Pequive

cct Joha B, Howerd, Esquire
Daft-diclune-Nalker, Inc,

e

"onmﬂ%loner

g
nue

04

itibn has been received and accepted for filing this

bY:;'

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

e

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Fh—-HeX X

Towsen, Maryland

pistrict.._ 2 %% ... Date of Posting..... L0526 ...
Posted for: ----»?:fééf.é./.--é.éfzfﬁ@:zz---------..--..-- ....... emeameemmo——ceemmmmmeeamemen-
Petitioner: -././.f/z.é;.ﬂ:'.:’.".’.‘i-t‘_{d:’:L'Ll./f‘:‘!.--[?’_‘rz.:a'!):.‘._/_:.éf.----. ......... m————— ammemne e
Locetion of proparty:-ﬂ:i--//.l;ﬁ./.m}.-.[/_‘;’:.. _.../.’;.2:'.-;5/-:;xxa._-./_f’_,"_’:_-_----.---._-_-..___-,_--
Location of Signs: --?.{czdy--.{i;;.ﬁ’:;:,-é’iraezen-?.:,{n_nies{f{.'x.,_ﬂ-:f./_zﬂ Y S

P o S e e e
Remarks: ooccccmeeroa-—o —r—m——emamE——————————— meer—rmmea=———— cmammem————— PR —— e m——————
Posted by --,J?/f/,_{é«_:@l ........ e Date of return:... X6 ___. —mmmmne

Siguatare

Nunter of Signs: yd

.

PETFNON EOR
BPECIAL EXCEPTION
S Expolion Distrigt
Came No. O0-400-X
LOCATION: East Side of Vieginks -
nue, 125 el South of Perneg-
varns Avenue !

; DATE AND THME: Mondey. 12,
1 1906, st 1100 a.m. i

TOWSON,

Puatiton for Speciad Except -4 for

THEIHIE
5§“E§§§}E !
it

2 EEP
i padhinl
R ) =

A
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! PETITION FOR SPECIAL

 EXCEPTION .

3 S¢h Election District

3 . Case No. 86-465-X |

LOCATION: Essc Side of Virginia |
Aveane, 125 feon South of Penosyl- i

DATE AND TIME: Mooday, 1
i 1986. at i1:00 a.m. Mo 12,

PUELIC HEARING: Room 1
! : 06,
E(;}un:y Otfice Building, 11] W.
umnk: Avemue, Towson,

April 24

T Zoaing Commissioner of Balui-
more County, by authu ity of rhe Zoa-
ling Act und Regulations of Baltimore
Campm(y_, will hgld a public hearing: |
Liod lor Specisi Exceprion f; :
QIB».‘;BSOE; building in = R.O. Zo‘::.?
Ben, : property of VA Towson
Limited Partnership, s shown an plat
plan fled with the Zoning Office.
in the event that this Petitioa(s) is
granled, & building permit mnay be
wsued within the tharty (20} dsy appeat
peaod. The Zoning Commissioner
.howem,g:mem.in any requess for
i B Hay of the issusuce of said permat
j during this period for good cause
: thown. Such request must be reccived
e writing by the date of the hearing set
1 above or made # the hearing,
b By Order OF
ARNCLD JARLON,

M Sk o oty 21, L5y

 Cemmissioner
of Baltimore Counry
Are. 1A,
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' CERTIFICATE

TOWSON, MD.,

MD., oo April 23 ... , 19_86_

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advestisement was
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

TOWSON TIMES,

_________ 18 honitod

Publisher

.
OF PUBLICATION

g86

April 24 19 86

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that {he annexed advertisement was
vanus Avenoe 4 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore Cournty, Md., appearing on

Publisher

Cost of Advertising
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,Jl\ ALTIMCAE CTUNTY

CFrCE OF FLANSNG AND JONNG

Ay S
K 1T TOWIDN MARYLAND 21004

LIS R EN RN}

NOMM AN E JEAZIA
it Tt .

Mr. Arnold Jahlon
Zamirg Commtssigner
County Office Sutlding
Toasan, Maryling 21201

Re: Ioning ldvisory “estina of fmwti |, 1TDG
24 N

[ten 3
o Jreversy duner: 424 N [TOWSe Line. ParT:
Dear tr. Jablon: , _E/sNizawmia hos, peerox |
|24 " Sautey oF THE & OF Rz uusiuaka

T!e 95\']‘510] Of Cu:!ﬂ_nt p].‘.!f 'g and U"_V“ aanant kg raviewed he sub'ect nd :— .
=
De’. tien and cifers the fDllOdllI:l conrmants, “le 1.ens ¢necked be]ou d‘ re
a..:)]IC..’D“... ‘

( )Ihera are no site plannirg factors requiring comrment
( JA County Seview Groua Meeting 1s recuired. :
{ JA County Revies Grouo meetiry was held and the minytes will he
( J;:rwarq 5¥ the Zureau of Puplic Services, i
15 515 15 part of a larcer tract: trerfore it 3 ¢
115 81 ca act: 2re It 15 Zefired a5 a
( :ubdnvxs1on. The plan must snow the entire tract.
) recory :lat‘w1ll be required and must be recorced crior
Lo issuance of 3 Builzing parnit.
{ JThe access is not satisfactary,
{ The girculation on this sit2 is not satisfaciory,
( }The parking arraraerent is nst satisfaciory, ’
{ ;$aru1ng c2lculations must b2 shown an the slan
his property Containg s01is whi i )
~hich are cdefined as watlang
deve]onmeqt on tnese soils is pronibited. o
{ JCugstructlon in or alteration of the floodalain is orchibites
under the provisions of Section 22-
( Reactations, 93 of the Developrent
JDeveiozment of this sita mav eo
e s 2 My constityte a goatanti 13 H
( )the Jattimare Ccunty Master Plan ’ g 3 conflict arn
The amenaed Cevelopment ? i
™ o tan was approved by the Planning 8oard
}%;nusc:alng: WS €MDy Sith daltingre County Lanasc;ae Mangal,
Bifluggge;;y 130125?§3? M a ceficient service area as defined by
=3 ng rarit may oo issued until v
_ bu ) o e anR
Capacity Use Certificate hys %eun 155ued, The deficiente:i::?ce

is

{ )Tne orocerty 15 iocated in 1 : .
: i S - d IPArTIC aread conlrolivg b “On
intersection as cefined by 2111 173-79, 3ng ag CCﬂdlt:gn: cganlgvel

Lraffic caoa01ty Ty 92ceTe ~are limited, Tha 2351¢ Sarvices Areds

{ Adaitional cotments:

o ST e T

et

ire ra-avatyated dnnutlly oy sn2 Gounty Councad
. Bzo .

Euncne A, fpkar
Chiery Current Planning and Jevelooment

€C: Jung idasael |

April 30, 1986

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, IR
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zaning Comaimmicner
Office of Planning and Zening
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:
3’42 Zoning Advisory Committes Masting are &8 followst

Fiuperty Ovpers 42l VA/Towson Limited Partnership
Locationt E/S Virginia Avenue, approx. 125' South of the C/L of Penn, Ave.
Districts 9th,

Cozpents oo Item §

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

@ All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Bullding Code s #iopted by Council Bill #17-85,
+he Marylsnd Cods for the Hendicappsd and Aged (4.H.5.I, #117-1 = 1980) and othar mpplicable Codes and Standards.

A building and other miscellmaeous permitm shxll be r red bafore the start of sny construction,
Separate razing permits are requireg.

C. Residentials Two mets of construction drewings sre required to file e psrmit application. The seal of &
regietered in Marylmnd Architect or Engineer is/im not reguired on plans and technical date.

Compercial: Three sets of conatruction drawings sealsd and signed by a registersd in Marylesod Architect

or Enginser shall be required to file with & permit spplicetion. Reproduced seals are not sccepiable.

E. All Use Groups sicept R-l Single Family Detached Duelliraw require & minimm of 1 hour fire rating for
artarior walls clopsr than 6'=0 to an interior lot line. H-L Use Groups require a one hour wall if closer
than 3'=0 to an ioterior lot line, Any wall buillt on an interior lot line snall require s fire or party
wall. Ses Table LOL, Section 1407, Sectiom 1L06.2 and Table 1LOZ2. No cpenings sre permitted in an
exterisr wall within 3'-0 of an intertor lot line,

F. The structurs does not appear tc camply with Table 505 for permissable height/area. Reply to the rejuested
variance by this office carmot be considered until the necesssry data pertaining to height/area and
construction type is provided, Sse Table LOl and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this departoent.

G. The reguested variance sppears to conflict with Section(s) . , of the Baltimore :

County Building Code.

H. When filing for a required Change of Use/Cccupancy Permit, an alteration paTmit application ahall alen
be filed along with three sste of acosptable constructian plans indiceting hovw the existing structure is
1 be altersd in order to comply with the Code reguiressmts for the new use. Maryland Architecturel or
Engineer meals ars usuaily roquired, The change of Tss Groups are from Use to Use . Oor
to Mixed Uses . Ses Secticor 312 of the Puilding Code.

T+« The propossd project sppears to be Locsted in e Flood Plain, T1dal fAiverine. FPlease see the attached
capy 3 Secticn 516,0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-85. Sits plans shail shcw the correct
elevations ahove Bea level for the lot and the finish floor levela includicg basement.

@ coments: Show compliance to the State Handicapped Code - perking signs, walks,

curb cuts, building sccess, “nd. floor access, See Section 1414.2 for window,
door or other opening proteciion in the north wall that may be required.

¥, These abbrevisted compents reflect ocly on the informaticn provided by the drawings sabsitted to tre Cilice
of Planning and Zoning and are not intended to be conetrued as the full extent of any permut. .7 Zerired
the spplicant may obtain additions]l information by vieiting Rooo 122 of the County Cffaice Bu:l4ing at 11

w. Chesapeaks Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2220L. >
/Zﬂ,/p 4‘. cﬂdé(w‘/u«__\__

BY: . E. Burnhen, Thiel
Building Plans kev.es
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2585

494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

ur. Arnold Jablen
Zoning Commissioner

" office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
_ Towsor Maryland 21204

KL: Property Owner: 424 VA/Towson Limited Partnership

E/S Virginia Ave. approx. 125" South of the Centerline

of Pennsylvania Avenue
Zoning Agenda:

Location:

ITtem NO.: 342

Gentlemen:

the referenced property has been surveyed by tI‘fisq
low marked with an "X" are applicable and required
d into the final plans for the propelrty.

pursuant to your reguest,
Bureau and the comments be
.o be corrected or incorporate

1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and si;a%l be
located at intervals or feet along an approved rodd 1n

sccordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of public Works.

] [ 5 i ' the site,
. ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for

)} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

it P Ay bbb Y T e

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
y with all applicable parts of the

i be made to compl .
( J 4. The site shall ncy or beginning of operation.

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupa

or proposed on the site shall

s of the National Fire Prot

{ x) 5. The buildings and structures existing
1976 edition pricr

camply with all applicable regquirement .
Association Standard No. 101 »1ifo Safety Code®,

to occupancy.

' 'y 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn.,

. ) 7. The Fire Preventiocn Bureau has no comménts, at this time.

Noted and
¢ approved: %

Meecting of April 1, 1986

action

1) £ eli’

REVIEWER: FAre Preventicn Bureau
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ﬁ"” E. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
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! | Ig /’/ l" - L/ EXISTING SIDEWALK /?
|z ~ B e o [ R
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| | I [ ? | } | | | ; | | @t : 1 |
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g I B mWTG s I% { I I ' | I S5PACES € £-0° 4 WIDE WHITE
o | .I N/ |
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§ IF gn ;
! 3
o | SR iy
| | ¢l g SLAB ELEVATION <4512l |
f "! / L5 e | | | | \ ‘\ \
T G : | '} | \ ‘. '-
2 ’ :{ { ' “;‘f‘c‘? Eiﬂ%- \ 924 VA.AVE LTD. TARTNERSHIP | | ..fg : , * | ?
ved | 83 “ree ’ | | S
A | ¥y \ ) ? | ? S .
N w gg I " if’ B \ ; | | !
; § : I %‘g 1 Ngq'w% a3 SPACES @ 80" COMPALT 4 wpacES © 46"
Pl s ik LoT 1 %
.. | ) [
“‘ | LY e
| SO :
’ ”//! “75 ’ % "‘—3 2 ‘- Tl K I3 SACES @ 86"
RN ; - ~
! [ QI-J ¢ it 52 i ] | ‘ |
| ' U N RN AN | - :
I . . Q 8 § Q H & 1 ‘i ' | “
| g } ' } o NN | | | |
J P /\\&' L&Y : 1 | ; |
i | . ___BM-CT

D.R. 10.5

ctures are not on the Baltimore County Landmarks List or the

LOCATION MAP

SCALE ("2

‘

R

! adir ~ 77 ' - ' . :
- { ,,,,,, 1.  Owner/Applicant: 424 Virginia Avenue Limited Partoership . 9. The existing s
) ‘ e e e - : ) 200 East l’eunlyluni.;o:vewe - Fational Regisfer. 41l existing buildings are to be razed. s
. —— e e — Towson, Meryland 12 - ) : : :
3 ‘ a- (301) 296-3333 10. Current Ounersgpip: 424 Virginia Avenue Liwited Partoership s
. - ‘ - : . 200 East Pennsylvanis Avenus - . : Caa
50 1 - ﬂ 2. © Rlectiom Dietrict 9; Councilmanic District 4; Census Tract *309. . Towsom, Maryland 21204 - o e ]
3 5 r _ : | . ., (301) 296-3333 S ¥
& 3 5 3. Watershed 23; Subsewershed 33. . S e §
Y " ;3 ! H# I ] Dead Referend}: Liber 6834 Yolio 233 _..om—esy ~ . F T T ;
7 ' W 0 4.  Bite Deta: S ! s BN oo :
7z g 1. L WALTER. & MACK. & WIFE _. Froperty Wumipr: . 03-06-43070 o B E
9~ é ‘ N / . : X 3 19%@ /112 Current Zoning and Acreage: o o ey !
ol * . ! b’y ’ oy f~ 3 ’ |

I~3 { } / / " ’ SETLY L RESIDENTIAL- " Lot 1s ‘

g & S 0 LM T oF T SLoom & A ~ 4 . il BMN-CT = 0.616 Acres +/- et _ f

TN 0 s NI YD b —— B T - ; ' irgini : R-0 1

e 1S ET \ g . = 0.855 Acres +/- Gross (Inciudes 29.25 feet of Virginia Avenue, i

¢ 8 Ea ' 1o/ LT OF Zﬂ%—&-—a : 30,0 feet of Penneylvania ‘:"h““ ‘f“ 10) : D R 1 - o g

o " A ¢ righta-of-way. - . . o .-
4§ I.?zl’ . ﬁgﬁT‘_ﬁiﬁT'ﬂl, == i"l IJ' ] B _. feet of Jefferson Avenu ¥ ‘A1, ¥stimated Average Daily Trips: ' 0.5 , : : . . 4
3 k- eoP 41ty 2 ko = 0.3% Acres +/- Net o \ 9,400 5.7, (Mev 5.7.) # 12.30/1,000 B.F. = 12.30 x 9.4 = 2!5,62 4.D.T.'s
ni * | . . ) = . . aa ST g
- " oA s ,px- b | H 4 12'= 105.%" -_—— = 0.39. ‘Acres +/- Gross (lacludes 29.25 feet of Virginis Avenue i12. The No. B Towsou NTA bus services this sres. e L -
. / right-of-way.) ' : 15. & ‘ . - N
r’ 1M request for a storawater managewent waiver is being filed. e !
| i Ploor Area Ratio: : o : r .
] cor Area o ;llb. There ;uf B0 h_uv‘l existing watlesds, significant peologic Zorwatious, unusuyi '
' LA T e . Lot 1: uatural formations, ercheological aites, tritical aress, wndangec-ed species
Ao WAL ;Ae,_, ?T::;’ b f Wi ° _ i hatitats, or hazatrdous matarisls on the site. ' : I 3
e e 0 N - .F. % 5.5 = 204,851 S,F. Maxiwum e ] . N ;o 3
’ | | Riess| DENTIAL Allowed 37-29 6.F. x 5.3 113« Howrs of operation sre antitipsted to Le 7:02 am. to 6:00 p.a. Tweaty new o |
Existing - 9,958 §.F. = 0.27 Ratio i ., e=playees are soticipated. i ' : ‘ ,
7, f “25‘ . / Pe.nitted‘ Remsining = 194,883 5.7. » 16. All signs will be in accordance with the 2sltimore ﬁuunty Zoning Regulations Dium;ll.
4 < 3 ) ' ' .
§_ 5 \32 y Proposed . 1,200 3.7, + 9,958 B.7. (Existing) = 11,158 S.F. = 0.30 htioi_"' All outdoor lighting will be stteched to the proposed tuilding. ‘ - .
— g 2 - . - ! BH . . e
g?%\ N / Lot 23 18, ':'lvrovoud building will be made of stucco and glase to match the existing cffice . ,

: ’ AN * . . ildin . S -
0o o - X i , : ilding. -
$ S 04; , ! -7 ! | ‘ - Allowed = 17,110, 5.F. x 0.3 = 8,555 5.F. Maxisum T ) ' e E

{ s — e — - K=
o ! ‘ . =
P d - 8,200 8.¥. = G0.A8 Ratio
R . ropose ' PRINTED |
i " Total Wew 8.F. ‘ ' 4
A% Proposed ia BMCT ‘ ‘ MAR b0
7,5 Ly avd R0 Combined = 3,300 8.7. First Floor 25 1350
— 15" (vaeam £) ’ 3,800 8.7, Second Floor L
EX| € rlror. RignT]oF . w,\\}/ torat = ;g,m;uo :: Basement ) : DAFT-McCUNE-WALKER, IXC. ;
PR ota » aka ' :
1 ;
I | _ Pro?c:led Use: General Office - Class 3
3 P . ; ' T - N L DAFT - McCUNE - WALKER INC.
a L \ el . Parking: LAND PLANMING CONSULTAMTS :
8 E--.?!\. i ! . R ired £ . ! LANDSCAPE ARCHMITECTS %
: equir or e ‘ - WGINEERS

238 | .- Wew Comstruction .= 1/300 §.F. Cround Tloor = 3,300 - w0 = 11 ¢

1) GS [ S . L 1500 8.¥. Other Moors = 6,100 - 00 « 12,2 ggfvgoﬁifg.g?;og |
f « | f 801 25"W 'l h 5 o Toul = 23.1 Specws TELEPHONE: 1301) 296 3333 ;
: ' e > COSEPH AL NoMAKUS £ WIFE ' . - ' " ‘ : '

/ ! - -7 5779 [ 012 { ¢ Proposed » 3-1/2' x 16-1/2" Speces - B . :
%‘ T . ZEACENTIAL ' 12' = 16~1/2"' Handicapped Space = _l ces U ' 5
f EULEME A& JCMNES & WIFE e ' Totel = 245 ' ' * QE
' o Go78 [ 2o : P , ' SY' VAN Q P
z e -Amenity Open Space: - . EAST PENN [ ks ]
‘ § /};,6 FEAIPENTIAL - 4 - H " Required for RO = 251 x 0.9 Acres ¢/~ RO = .098 Acres /- (4,24 5.F.) 200 . . 5
. e e .
@ s - .
£l - - _.__..-——--—~\ e!o | Provided = 4,250 8.F. = 0.98 Acres ¢/ OFFICE ADD]T]ON ‘_
o . . - cl
zZ ; ’ Landecspe Requirements: : o PEy f
2 . eTING PPN \ . =7 povE pe Requ , . oo a0 = 2.5 Plat to Accompany. Request ;
Y SHINGLE : Required for RO w | Tree/40 L.F. Exterior Road = - - e ™ . - e 4
-~ 2 S ‘. 1 Yree/12 Parking Spsces = 24 — 12 22 -for Special Lxception, s
O 5 fotal * 4.5 Trees t
| : , b
| = l g Screening of parkipg lots. 3
: 0 | , _ . SCALE
Provided = A miniwum of 5 major deciducus trees will be planted. SO
’ Bcreoning will comply with the Landscap? Haoual. _1“: 104,
! '# ) o . :
- AA'i , % i 1 \ 5. " There are no kzown existing or proposcd wells or septic sreas-on the site. JOB ORDER NO.
- I l : ' | - . Boils: Limitatioms - 84128-A : §
1 ’ 3 _— 2
: . | : 80il Series Hydro With Witnout Street & ISSUE DATE
i : I| W ¥ I f snd _Symbo] Clazs Basements Basermenta _Parking — e
" - ——] 21/86
i ! ‘ ' . | Glenelg (C1B) 2 $light Slight Moderate: Slope _H2V88. _
———— 3 7. Existing vegetatiom consiste of turf god some acattered major deciduous trees snd DATE REVISIONS :
. I : will b?r“mgﬂ. Nev planring will be in accordance with Landscape Manual
’ w ' standards. :
' 0Q ¥ o , Coe . . . \ 5
TYPICAL PARKING DETAIL AMENITY OFPEN SPACE NE 8. There are mo knows existing stresws, bodies of water, spriags or flood plaias. :
! i There are no slopes in excesa of 251, \ !:
NTS I
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